# DP \$215.00 1103489

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
UPS Capital Corporation		06/23/2010	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ira Green, Inc.
Street Address:	177 Georgia Avenue
City:	Providence
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02905
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: RHODE ISLAND

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1103489	
Registration Number:	1490820	ACTION GEAR
Registration Number:	1130461	BRIGADE QUARTERMASTERS LTD
Registration Number:	1325918	COMBAT CLOTH
Registration Number:	1120071	THE "WOOLLY PULLY"
Registration Number:	1540360	TOMMY COOKER
Registration Number:	1558937	MAX-TAC
Registration Number:	1559748	HI-TAC

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (401)865-6039

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-865-6035

Email: smcgurk@scottbushlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Craig M. Scott, Esq. Address Line 1: 30 Kennedy Plaza

TRADEMARK 900165371 REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0142

Address Line 2: 4th Floor Address Line 4: Providence, R			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRA GREEN / GEN		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Craig M. Scott		
Signature:	/Craig M. Scott/		
Date:	06/23/2010		
Total Attachments: 2 source=EXECUTED Trademark Release re UPS Capital#page1.tif source=EXECUTED Trademark Release re UPS Capital#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0143

# **DISCHARGE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT** (TRADEMARKS)

THIS DISCHARGE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY AGREEMENT (TRADEMARKS) is made this 23 day of 300 , 2010, by UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party") in favor of IRA GREEN, INC., successor-in-interest of BRIGADE QUARTERMASTERS, LTD., a Rhode Island corporation (the "Grantor"), with respect to the trademarks that are subject to a Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks) executed by the Grantor and the Secured Party on March 29, 2002:

### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, on March 29, 2002, the Grantor and the Secured Party executed a Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks), which was recorded on April 5, 2002 at Reel 002442, Frame 0270, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, pursuant to which the Grantor granted the Secured Party a lien in and security interest upon certain trademarks of the Grantor as more particularly described therein; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, at the request of the Grantor, has agreed to discharge its lien in and security interest upon those trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Discharged Trademarks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby expressly acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby releases, discharges and terminates its lien in and security interest upon the Discharged Trademarks, and transfers and conveys to the Grantor all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in the Discharged Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

This Discharge of Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks) shall be binding upon the Secured Party and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has duly executed this Discharge of Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement (Trademarks) on the day and year first above written.

**UPS CAPITAL CORPORATION** 

M:\Clients\Ira Green, Inc\Trademarks - Gen\Trademark Release re UPS Capital.doc

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0144

# EXHIBIT A:

Trademark:	Registration No.:
Design Only	1103489
ACTION GEAR	1490820
BRIGADE QUARTERMASTERS LTD. & design	1130461
COMBAT CLOTH	1325918
THE "WOOLY PULLY"	1120071
TOMMY COOKER	1540360
MAX-TAC	1558937 <sup>1</sup>
HI-TAC	1559748 <sup>2</sup>

**RECORDED: 06/23/2010** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 004230 FRAME: 0145

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> The Collateral Assignment and Agreement (Trademarks) inadvertently listed the mark, MAX-TAX (Reg. No. 1558748). The correct trademark registration is MAX-TAC (Reg. No. 1558937).

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> The Collateral Assignment and Agreement (Trademarks) inadvertently listed the mark, HI-TAX. The correct trademark is HI-TAC.